Race Registration Form Racine Yacht Club 2024 Season



Instructions:

- 1. Read and complete this form.
- 2. Attach current, valid MWPHRF certificate and proof of insurance. (Must be turned in to be scored.)
- 3. Payment to: Racine Yacht Club
- 4. Check to see that the form is complete and signed.
- 5. Mail/Deliver to : Racine Yacht Club

Race Registration 1 Barker Street Racine, WI 53402

OFFICE USE ONLY
Sail #
PHRF Cert
Insurance Cert
Fees
Comm Duty
Date Rcd
Rcd By
·

This form must be received by Sunday, May 19, 2024.

Late entries must include \$25 late fee or will not be accepted.

If PHRF certificate is not yet available, this entry form must still be submitted on time.

I am a member of Yacht Club. () USSA Member # MWPHRF Ra Yacht Name Sail Number	
Vacht Nama Sail Number	ıting
racht Name San Number	
Yacht Make PHRF Rating	
Yacht Owner(s)	
Address	
Home Phone Cell Phone	
E-mail	

Please enter my yacht in the series indicated below. I have read the <u>Racing Rules of Sailing 2021-2024</u> and the Racine Yacht Club Notice of Race and I agree to comply with said rules and conditions. I have also read the following Release Agreement attached and

agree that in signing I am bound thereby.

Race Series	Fee	Name of Race (If applicable)
Total RYC Racing	\$200()	
(includes: Wednesday Series. Racine Regatta, Blue Nose Regatta, Pursuit Series)		
(Non-RYC Member Surcharge)	\$50()	
Total RYC Racing (New RYC Racers Only)	\$125()	
(includes: Wednesday Series. Racine Regatta, Blue Nose Regatta, Pursuit Series)		
Pursuit Series	\$60()	
(Non-RYC Member Surcharge)	\$15()	
Racine Regatta	\$60()	
Blue Nose Regatta	\$60()	
Individual Race (Will not be scored for the series)	\$25()	
(Non-RYC Member Surcharge)	\$5()	
Non-USSA Members add \$5.00	\$5()	
Late Entry Fee (After May 19, 2024)	\$25()	
(Does not apply to individual or regatta registrations)		
Grand Total		

Release Agreement

In consideration of the opportunity to participate in Racine Yacht Club sponsored races and being fully aware of the dangers that may befall mariners, each of the undersigned, for himself/herself and his/her heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns, hereby waives any and all claims which he/she, and any of them, may have against participating in Yacht Clubs, their respective officers, Boards of Directors, members, employees and agents, arising out of the participation of the undersigned in any and all Racine Yacht Club sponsored races and related activities.

I agree to the conditions of the Race and state that the Yacht identified on the first part of this entry form will be equipped, outfitted and handled in accordance with these conditions and that the rating filed with the Race Committee is the applicable rating for this Yacht at the time of the race or races. I specifically agree that it is my responsibility to see that the Yacht is seaworthy in hull, rig, and gear and competently manned. I accept and agree to all the Covenants and instructions and additional Sailing Instructions concerning this race or races. Further, I understand that entry deadlines and conditions have been established and the Racine Yacht Club will not accept the entries, which do not comply, and it is my complete responsibility to comply with these requirements.

Signed	 Date